DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM A							
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	<u>). 0938-0391</u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:		· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED	
		345015	B. WING				C
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 07	/21/2021
					0 MOUNTAIN TOP DRIVE		
CLAPP'S	CONVALESCENT NURS	NG HOME INC		AS	SHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	:	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	00			
	A complaint investiga 7/19/2021 and contin 7/21/2021. Event ID#	-					
	4 of the 4 complaint a substantiated.	llegations were not					
F 609 SS=D			F 6	09			7/30/21
		se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility					
	involving abuse, negli mistreatment, includir source and misappro are reported immedia hours after the allegat that cause the allegat serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not res the administrator of th officials (including to adult protective servic for jurisdiction in long accordance with State procedures.	ng injuries of unknown priation of resident property, itely, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events tion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to he facility and to other the State Survey Agency and ces where state law provides -term care facilities) in e law through established					
	designated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all	the results of all administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in e law, including to the State n 5 working days of the eged violation is verified e action must be taken.					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed						07/30/2021

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 08/25/2021

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 08/25 FORM APPR OMB NO. 0938-	OVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345015		B. WING _		C 07/21/202 [,]	1
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		
CLAPP'S	CONVALESCENT NURS	ING HOME INC		500 MOUNTAIN TOP DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE COMPLI THE APPROPRIATE DAT	ETION
F 609	by:	e 1 Γ is not met as evidenced iews, interviews of staff and	F 6	509 For the resident affected: ⁻	The resident	
	police Detective, the allegation of abuse to	facility failed to report an o the State Agency within the or 1 of 3 residents reviewed		who made the allegation waresident at the time the detection the building on 7/9/2021. For the residents with the paffected and Measures put	ective entered	
		l: nitted to the facility on ses that included cerebral		State Survey Agency felt th have submitted the 24-hour the actual allegation was m facility. While the facility tim investigation to the best of	r report before nade to the nely initiated	
	(MDS) dated 6/30/20 had mild cognitive im The resident was coo vision and hearing ar	rge Minimum Data Set 21 indicated the resident pairment and no behaviors. ded as having functional nd required limited ities of daily living and		the information that was pro facility, the Administrator ar Operations waited to report once it was confirmed that occurred while resident was facility's care and that the a against an employee of the Administrator re-educated s Director of Operations on F	nd Director of t the allegation the allegation s under allegation was e facility. Facility self and	
				specifically related to report allegations timely on 7/29/2 for instances such as the o 2567, facility will submit to (Health Care Personnel Re	ting of 21. In the future ne noted in the the HCPR	
	detective on 7/19/202 she went to the facilit 4:30pm. The facility a building, so she spok Officer (COO). She fi Resident #1 had resi confirmed the residen	as conducted with the 21 at 11:11am. She stated by on Friday 7/9/2021 around administrator was not in the administrator was not in the the with the Chief Operating rst asked the COO if ded in the facility. The COO in thad resided in the facility the home. The Detective stated		report with only the name of will note that an investigation but that the facility does no knowledge that the investig to when the resident was u of the facility. Facility will al initial report that the facility aware of whether the allegation an employee of the facility.	of resident and on is on-going t yet have gation pertains nder the care so note in the is not yet ation is against	
	she informed the CO allegation of abuse the	O Resident #1 had made an nat was sexual in nature and e occurred during her time at		Monitoring: To ensure com this plan of correction, facili Administrator will ensure th	pliance with ity	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923103

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

		MEDICAID SERVICES				0.0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345015			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		B. WING		07	C 07/21/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0.	/21/2021
				500 MOUNTAIN TOP DRIVE		
CLAPP'S	CONVALESCENT NURS	ING HOME INC		ASHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 609	Continued From page	e 2	F 60	9		
	 (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 the facility. The Detective stated she asked the COO about how many male employees were working in the facility, how many of them would have had access to Resident #1's room, and what kind of attire they would have been wearing. The Detective stated she did not give any further details regarding the alleged perpetrator. On 7/19/2021 at 3:30pm an interview was conducted with the COO. She stated the Detective did come to the facility on 7/9/2021 around 4 or 4:30pm. The detective asked her about Resident #1 and the COO confirmed she had been a resident in the facility. The COO stated the Detective would not give her information other than the name of the Resident and that the allegation was sexual in nature. She stated the Detective did ask about male employees and what attire the facility employees wore. The COO stated she did not fy the facility Administrator of the Detective's visit and what was reported. The COO stated she did not report to the State Agency or start an investigation at that time because she did not know what the allegation was other than it was sexual in nature and she did not feel like she had enough information to begin an investigation. An interview was conducted with the facility Administrator on 7/9/2021 at 3:30pm. He stated he was not in the facility at the time the Detective notified the COO of the Detective's visit and her statements. He stated he was not in the facility at the time the Detective notified by the COO of the Detective's visit and her statements. He stated he was not in the office 			investigation or allegation is rep timely by Director of Operations check off on monitoring form th allegation was reported timely a to regulation. This plan of corre be reviewed by the Quality Ass Performance Improvement corr and any areas of concern will b addressed timely by the approp members of the QAPI committe substantial compliance is found quality improvement monitoring discontinued.	s and will at the according ction will urance nmittee e priate e. If l, this	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923103

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345015	B. WING			C 07/21/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CLAPP'S	CONVALESCENT NURSI	NG HOME INC			00 MOUNTAIN TOP DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	SONVALESCENT NURSING HOME INC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 Convalescent, and they had reported to the State Agency and began an investigation. The Administrator stated he spoke to the interim Administrator at that facility on Tuesday 7/13/2021 around 9:00am and obtained some additional details that allowed him to report to the state and start his own investigation. He stated he reported to the State Agency around 9:27am on Tuesday 7/13/2021. He stated he did not feel like he had enough information to report to State Agency and start an investigation prior to Tuesday 7/13/2021. When asked what information he would have needed to report to the State Agency and begin an investigation, he state dhe needed the name of the resident and an actual allegation. He also stated he did not feel like the Detective stated clearly the alleged abuse occurred at Clapps. A second phone interview was conducted with the Detective on 7/21/2021 at 10:30am. When asked if she notified the facility the alleged abuse took place at Clapps Convalescent, she stated she made it clear to the COO the alleged abuse happened at the facility, then asked her about the number of male employees in the facility and their attire.		F	609			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4

PRINTED: 08/25/2021